
2024-2025 University of Detroit Mercy Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 8-24   Conf: 4-16   Home: 6-7   Away: 2-15   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Lovejoy, Orlando 30-30 1050 35.0 184-412 .447 4-18 .222 117-135 .867 37 102 139 4.6 60 2 113 79 4 52 489 16.3
01 Manciel, Mak 12-6 256 21.3 42-98 .429 22-52 .423 27-36 .750 5 22 27 2.3 33 2 17 22 0 7 133 11.1
13 Lary, Jared 9-6 204 22.7 32-75 .427 8-20 .400 10-15 .667 9 27 36 4.0 22 1 11 17 5 11 82 9.1
33 Nadeau, TJ 32-16 780 24.4 100-277 .361 48-140 .343 37-43 .860 32 81 113 3.5 66 2 19 30 7 12 285 8.9
10 Johnson, Nate 32-31 954 29.8 98-254 .386 31-103 .301 53-79 .671 41 104 145 4.5 74 1 34 67 4 17 280 8.8
08 Gondrezick II, Grant 21-9 481 22.9 66-181 .365 22-53 .415 22-29 .759 6 59 65 3.1 38 0 36 26 1 13 176 8.4
04 Geeter, Legend 29-16 694 23.9 82-199 .412 16-45 .356 49-61 .803 47 72 119 4.1 68 2 39 51 8 19 229 7.9
06 Kuac, Emmanuel 29-19 602 20.8 71-190 .374 27-96 .281 38-49 .776 22 91 113 3.9 69 2 25 45 16 15 207 7.1
30 Kalambay, Ryan 32-15 583 18.2 44-83 .530 0-0 .000 25-47 .532 51 70 121 3.8 70 4 21 28 25 21 113 3.5
23 Okoro, Stephen 21-7 242 11.5 22-41 .537 0-1 .000 5-14 .357 31 43 74 3.5 38 0 9 8 3 3 49 2.3
02 Mitchell, Miles 27-5 336 12.4 24-50 .480 0-5 .000 3-14 .214 23 63 86 3.2 38 0 8 14 6 8 51 1.9
14 Fuchs Jr., Peter 18-0 74 4.1 9-20 .450 0-6 .000 10-13 .769 2 5 7 0.4 5 0 1 5 0 2 28 1.6
12 Rogers III, Duane 4-0 8 2.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-6 .333 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 1.0
07 Kuiper, Chase 24-0 206 8.6 5-9 .556 2-3 .667 6-9 .667 9 17 26 1.1 22 0 12 5 0 4 18 0.8
11 Hurst, Ryan 5-0 23 4.6 1-5 .200 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.4 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0.4
20 Schorr, Nick 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
15 Tchikou, Alex 2-0 5 2.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 32 6500 203.1 781-1897 .412 180-546 .330 404-550 .735 384 823 1207 37.7 605 16 347 416 79 185 2146 67.06
Opponents 32 6500 203.1 807-1868 .432 289-878 .329 525-732 .717 350 799 1149 35.9 519 5 473 342 115 232 2428 75.88

Team Statistics UDM OPP
SCORING 2146 2428
    Points Per Game 67.1 75.9
    Scoring Margin -8.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 781-1897 807-1868
    Field Goal Pct .412 .432
3 POINT FG-ATT 180-546 289-878
    3PT FG Pct .330 .329
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 9.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 404-550 525-732
    FT Pct .735 .717
    FT Made Per Game 12.6 16.4
REBOUNDS 1207 1149
    Rebounds Per Game 37.7 35.9
    Rebounds Margin 1.8 –
ASSISTS 347 473
    Assists Per Game 10.8 14.8
TURNOVERS 416 342
    Turnovers Per Game 13.0 10.7
    Turnovers Margin -2.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.4
STEALS 185 232
    Steals Per Game 5.8 7.3
BLOCKS 79 115
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 3.6
ATTENDANCE 14,727 55,516
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-1,133 17-3,266
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-142

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Detroit Mercy 949 1148 49 2146
Opponents 1143 1243 42 2428

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 CLEARY W 91-52 977
11/07/24 at Loyola Chicago L 65-87 2,240
11/10/24 NIAGARA W (OT) 84-78 807
11/16/24 TOLEDO L 67-82 1,098
11/20/24 at Ball St. W 70-59 2,784
11/23/24 at Wake Forest L 57-67 8,705
11/26/24 vs Tulsa L 44-63 123
11/27/24 vs Rhode Island L 75-81 161
11/30/24 at Eastern Mich. W (OT) 98-89 1,509

* 12/05/24 PURDUE FORT WAYNE W 79-78 977
* 12/07/24 WRIGHT ST. L 72-80 1,077

12/14/24 at Davidson L 51-86 2,203
* 12/18/24 at Northern Ky. L 60-73 1,936

12/22/24 at Wisconsin L 53-76 14,098
* 12/29/24 at Youngstown St. L 64-73 1,857
* 01/02/25 ROBERT MORRIS W (OT) 78-76 1,024
* 01/04/25 MILWAUKEE L 56-64 1,103
* 01/09/25 at IU Indy L 61-95 667
* 01/11/25 at Purdue Fort Wayne L 67-90 1,582
* 01/18/25 OAKLAND L 59-65 2,047
* 01/22/25 at Cleveland St. L 50-65 1,623
* 01/25/25 at Wright St. L 50-67 5,509
* 01/30/25 NORTHERN KY. W 68-57 931
* 02/01/25 GREEN BAY W 67-57 1,501
* 02/05/25 at Robert Morris L 56-71 1,576
* 02/08/25 YOUNGSTOWN ST. L 72-87 1,071
* 02/16/25 at Oakland L (OT) 83-93 2,581
* 02/19/25 IU INDY L 71-80 1,113
* 02/21/25 CLEVELAND ST. L 65-73 1,001
* 02/27/25 at Green Bay L 71-76 1,754
* 03/01/25 at Milwaukee L 67-89 3,013

03/04/25 at Northern Ky. L 75-99 1,879

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of Detroit Mercy Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 4, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-16   Home: 4-6   Away: 0-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Lovejoy, Orlando 18-18 661 36.7 123-262 .469 2-10 .200 70-79 .886 23 67 90 5.0 37 1 66 55 3 30 318 17.7
10 Johnson, Nate 20-20 653 32.7 74-183 .404 23-77 .299 35-51 .686 29 73 102 5.1 46 1 22 44 4 12 206 10.3
33 Nadeau, TJ 20-14 530 26.5 73-184 .397 35-97 .361 21-24 .875 22 53 75 3.8 50 2 16 17 6 9 202 10.1
08 Gondrezick II, Grant 11-7 316 28.7 38-112 .339 14-36 .389 15-19 .789 4 41 45 4.1 25 0 23 15 1 10 105 9.5
01 Manciel, Mak 6-1 121 20.2 17-40 .425 12-26 .462 7-9 .778 1 5 6 1.0 21 2 9 11 0 2 53 8.8
04 Geeter, Legend 17-13 458 26.9 52-132 .394 7-27 .259 34-45 .756 36 50 86 5.1 42 2 29 30 5 8 145 8.5
06 Kuac, Emmanuel 19-11 368 19.4 41-126 .325 13-62 .210 25-32 .781 16 60 76 4.0 50 2 17 35 13 8 120 6.3
30 Kalambay, Ryan 20-12 419 21.0 31-60 .517 0-0 .000 21-32 .656 34 48 82 4.1 48 4 16 22 18 14 83 4.2
23 Okoro, Stephen 9-1 79 8.8 10-17 .588 0-0 .000 1-5 .200 7 15 22 2.4 18 0 3 4 1 0 21 2.3
02 Mitchell, Miles 19-3 227 11.9 14-30 .467 0-4 .000 3-12 .250 13 42 55 2.9 25 0 5 9 3 7 31 1.6
12 Rogers III, Duane 3-0 6 2.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 1 0 1 0.3 0 0 0 1 0 1 4 1.3
14 Fuchs Jr., Peter 11-0 40 3.6 3-6 .500 0-2 .000 7-8 .875 1 4 5 0.5 4 0 1 3 0 1 13 1.2
07 Kuiper, Chase 16-0 164 10.3 4-5 .800 2-3 .667 5-6 .833 5 15 20 1.3 16 0 10 4 0 4 15 0.9
11 Hurst, Ryan 2-0 8 4.0 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4050 202.5 481-1161 .414 108-346 .312 246-326 .755 228 501 729 36.5 382 14 217 259 54 106 1316 65.80
Opponents 20 4050 202.5 497-1158 .429 171-519 .329 344-483 .712 235 484 719 36.0 321 2 290 210 69 151 1509 75.45

Team Statistics UDM OPP
SCORING 1316 1509
    Points Per Game 65.8 75.5
    Scoring Margin -9.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 481-1161 497-1158
    Field Goal Pct .414 .429
3 POINT FG-ATT 108-346 171-519
    3PT FG Pct .312 .329
    3PT Made Per Game 5.4 8.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 246-326 344-483
    FT Pct .755 .712
    FT Made Per Game 12.3 17.2
REBOUNDS 729 719
    Rebounds Per Game 36.5 36.0
    Rebounds Margin 0.5 –
ASSISTS 217 290
    Assists Per Game 10.9 14.5
TURNOVERS 259 210
    Turnovers Per Game 13.0 10.5
    Turnovers Margin -2.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.4
STEALS 106 151
    Steals Per Game 5.3 7.6
BLOCKS 54 69
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 3.5
ATTENDANCE 11,845 22,098
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-1,185 10-2,210
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Detroit Mercy 584 716 16 1316
Opponents 694 791 24 1509

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/24 PURDUE FORT WAYNE W 79-78 977
12/07/24 WRIGHT ST. L 72-80 1077
12/18/24 at  Northern Ky. L 60-73 1936
12/29/24 at  Youngstown St. L 64-73 1857
01/02/25 ROBERT MORRIS W (OT) 78-76 1024
01/04/25 MILWAUKEE L 56-64 1103
01/09/25 at  IU Indy L 61-95 667
01/11/25 at  Purdue Fort Wayne L 67-90 1582
01/18/25 OAKLAND L 59-65 2047
01/22/25 at  Cleveland St. L 50-65 1623
01/25/25 at  Wright St. L 50-67 5509
01/30/25 NORTHERN KY. W 68-57 931
02/01/25 GREEN BAY W 67-57 1501
02/05/25 at  Robert Morris L 56-71 1576
02/08/25 YOUNGSTOWN ST. L 72-87 1071
02/16/25 at  Oakland L (OT) 83-93 2581
02/19/25 IU INDY L 71-80 1113
02/21/25 CLEVELAND ST. L 65-73 1001
02/27/25 at  Green Bay L 71-76 1754
03/01/25 at  Milwaukee L 67-89 3013


